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Registrants for USDA/APHIS Public Meeting on Tree Biotechnology July 2003

First Name Last Name Affiliation Address City State Zip 
Code

Office Phone 
No.

Email Address

Herb Aldwinckle Cornell University 112 Barton Lab, 
NYSAES

Geneva NY 14456 315-787-2369 HSA1@cornell.edu

Marcos Alvarez Natural Resources 
Canada

580 Booth St. - 12th 
Floor

Ottawa Ont. K1A 0E 613-947-9039 malvarez@nrcan.gc.ca

Carol Auer Univ. of 
Connecticut

Dept. of Plant 
Science, U-163

Storrs CT 06269 carol.auer@uconn.edu

Laura Bartley USDA/APHIS/BR
S 4700 River Rd

Riverdale MD
20737

Stefi Baum US State 
Department

Washington DC 202-647-4032 baumsa@state.gov

Rebecca Bech USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd Riverdale MD
20737

Suzanne Bertrand 4828 Kingpost Drive Fuquay-
Varina

NC 27526 919 567 8389 suzannebertrand@arrayxpress.c
om

Faith Campbell American Lands 
Alliance

726 7th Street, SE Washington DC 20003 202-547-9120 phytodoer@aol.com

Gabrielle Canonico USDA/APHIS 4700 River Rd Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-5680 Gabrielle.C.Canonico@aphis.us
da.gov

John Carlson Pennsylvania 
State University

304 Wartik Lab, 
School of Forest 
Resources

University P PA 16802 814-863-7561 jec16@psu.edu

Neil Carman Sierra Club 54 Chicon Street Austin TX 78702 512-472-1767 Neil_Carman@greenbuilder.com
Daniel Carraway International 

Paper
719 Southlands Road Bainbridge GA 39819 229-246-3642 daniel.carraway@ipaper.com

Karen Charman On Earth 
magazine

Phoenicia NY 845-688-2977 aurora@ulster.net

Eunju Cheong U.S. National 
Arboretum

3501 New York Ave., 
NE

Washington DC 20002 202-245-4524 cheonge@ars.usda.gov

Vincent Chiang NCSU Raleigh NC vchiang@unity.ncsu.edu
Flora Chow USEPA 1200 Pennsylvania 

Ave NW Mailcode 
7405M

Washington DC 20460 202-564-8983 chow.flora@epa.gov

mailto:vchiang@unity.ncsu.edu


0

4

Terry Clark Society of 
American 
Foresters

5400 Grosvenor Lane Bethesda MD 20814 301-897-8720 clarkt@safnet.org

Leonard Cole US EPA 1200 Pennsylvania 
Ave, N.W.

Washington DC 20460 703.305.5412 cole.leonard@epa.gov

John Cordts USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd, Unit 
147

Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-5531 john.m.cordts@aphis.usda.gov

Roseland Craig USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd

James Cranney U.S. Apple 
Association

8233 Old Courthouse 
Road

Vienna VA 22182 (703) 442-885 jcranney@usapple.org

Karl Dalla Rosa USDA Forest 
Service

1724 17th Street, NW 
#22

Washington DC 20009 202-205-6206 kdallarosa@fs.fed.us

Michael Dobres NovaFlora Inc 3401 Market Street,  
Suite 350

Philadelphia PA 19104 215-387-5060 mdobres@novaflora.com

Phil Dougherty MeadWestvaco 
Corp

P.O. Box 180, 1950 
Westvaco Rd

Summerville SC 29483 843 851 4750 pmd6@meadwestvaco.com

Mitch Dubensky  American Forest 
& Paper 
Association 

1111 19th Street NW Washington DC 20036 202-463-2434 mitch_dubensky@afandpa.org

Terri Dunahay USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Road, 
Unit 147

Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-4308 terri.g.dunahay@usda.gov

Michael Fernandez Pew Initiative on 
Food and 
Biotechnology

1331 H. Street, NW, 
Suite 900

Washington DC 20005 (202) 347-904 MFernandez@pewagbiotech.org

Robert Friedman
Joel Gagliardi US EPA 1200 Pennsylvania 

Avenue, NW: 
Mailcode 7511C

Washingon DC 20460 gagliardi.joel@epa.gov

Jones Gail USDA/APHIS/BR
S 4700 River Rd

Donna Gehlhaart International 
Paper

1101 Pennsylvania 
Ave. NW, Suite 200

Washington DC 20004 202 628-1223 donna.gehlhaart@ipaper.com

Val Giddings BIO Washington DC
David Glass Applied 

PhytoGenetics, 
Inc.

Needham MA 617-653-9945 dglass@appliedphytogenetics.co

mailto:jcranney@usapple.org
mailto:MFernandez@pewagbiotech.org
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Doug Gurian-Sherm Center for Science 
in the Public 
Interest

1875 Connecticut 
Ave., NW, Suite 300

Washington DC 20009 202-332-9110 dgurian-sherman@cspinet.org

Richard Hall Iowa State 
University

253 Bessey Hall Ames IA 50011 515-294-1453 rbhall@iastate.edu

Deb Hamernik USDA-CSREES 1400 Independence 
Ave, SW, Mail stop 
2220

Washington DC 20250 202-401-4202 dhamernik@csrees.usda.gov

Robert Harness The Ban Group 12016 Chaltenham 
Dr

Saint Louis MO 63131 314 258 0639 R_Harness@msn.com

Charlotte Hebebrand
Maud Hinchee ArborGen PO Box 840001 Summerville SC 29484 843-851-5160 mahinch@arborgen.com

Michael Horak Monsanto Street Address1: St. Louis MO 63141 314-694-3476 michael.j.horak@monsanto.com
Shirley Ingebritsen USDA/APHIS/BR

S
Riverdale MD 20737

Peter Jenkins ICTA ICTA, Suite 302, 660 
Pennsylvania Ave., 
SE

Washingon DC 20003 202.547.9359 peterjenkins@icta.org

Margaret Jones USDA/APHIS 4700 River Rd, Unit 
147

Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-4880 margaret.j.jones@aphis.usda.gov

Robert Kellison Institute of Forest 
Biotechnology

15 TW Alexander Dr RTP NC 27709 919-549-8896 bob_kellison@ncbiotech.org

John Kough US EPA 703-308-8267 kough.john@epamail.epa.gov
Melissa Kramer US EPA 1200 Pennsylvania 

Ave, NW  MC 7201M
Washington DC 20460 202-564-8497 kramer.melissa@epa.gov

Rachel Lattimore Arent Fox PLLC Washington DC
Alan Lucier NCASI PO Box 13318 Triangle Par NC 27709 919-558-1993 alucier@ncasi.org

Hongmei Ma USDA/ARS U.S. National 
Arboretum, 3501 
New York Ave., NE

Washington DC 20002 mah@ars.usda.gov

Bruce MacBryde USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd., Unit 
147

Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-5787 Bruce.MacBryde@aphis.usda.g
ov

Charles Maynard Faculty of Forest 
& Natural 
Resources 
Management

SUNY College of 
Env.Sci & Forestry, 1 
Forestry Dr.

Syracuse NY 13210 315 470 6560 cmaynard@syr.edu

mailto:mahinch@arborgen.com
mailto:alucier@ncasi.org
mailto:kough.john@epamail.epa.gov
mailto:margaret.j.jones@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:bob_kellison@ncbiotech.org
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Sally McCammon USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd., Unit 
147

Riverdale MD
20737

Susan McCord Institute of Forest 
Biotechnology

15 TW Alexander Dr RTP NC 27709 919-549-8889 susan_mccord@ncbiotech.org

Jim McFerson Washington Tree 
Fruit Research 
Commission

1719 Springwater 
Ave

Wenatchee WA 98801 509-665-8271 mcferson@treefruitresearch.co
m

Virgil Meier USDA-APHIS 4700 River Road Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-3363 virgil.d.meier@aphis.usda.gov
Rick Meilan Oregon State 

University
Forest Science 
Department, 321 
Richardson Hall

Corvallis OR 97331 541-737-6097 Richard.Meilan@orst.edu

Scott Merkle University of 
Georgia

School of Forest 
Resources

Athens GA 30602 706-542-6112 merkle@forestry.uga.edu

Tim Mullin NC State 
University

NCSU - Biltmore 
1019

Raleigh NC 76950 919-515-3644 Tim_Mullin@ncsu.edu

John Norelli USDA, ARS, 
AFRS

45 Wiltshire Road Kearneysvill WV 25430 (304) 725-
3451

jnorelli@afrs.ars.usda.gov

Dawn Parks ArborGen PO Box 840001 Summerville SC 29484 843-851-5077 dwparks@arborgen.com
Les Pearson ArborGen PO Box 840001 Summerville SC 29484 lxpears@arborgen.com

Kay Peterson USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd., Unit 
147

Riverdale MD

Margaret Pooler USDA/ARS U.S. National 
Arboretum, 3501 
New York Ave., NE

Washington DC 20002 202-245-4568 poolerm@ars.usda.gov

William Powell SUNY-ESF SUNY-ESF, 1 
Forestry Drive

Syracuse NY 13210 315-470-6744 wapowell@esf.edu

Keith Reding Regulatory Affairs 
Manager

312 Valparaiso Ct. Valley Park MO 63088 636-737-7559 H.Keith.Reding@monsanto.com

Guinnevere Roberts US EPA 1200 Pennsylvania 
Ave., NW (7201M)

Washington DC 20460 202-564-7464 roberts.guinnevere@epa.gov

Tony Roman USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Road Unit 
147

Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-0029 Juan.A.Roman@aphis.usda.gov

Robert Rose USDA, APHIS, 
BRS

4700 River Road, 
5D22

Riverdale MD 20737 (301) 734-486 bob.i.rose@aphis.usda.gov

Ralph Scorza USDA/ARS- 
AFRS

45 Wiltshire Road Kearneysvill WV 25430 304-725-3451 rscorza@afrs.ars.usda.gov

Ron Sederoff NCSU Raleigh NC

mailto:rscorza@afrs.ars.usda.gov
mailto:susan_mccord@ncbiotech.org
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Roger Sedjo Resources for the 
Future

1616 P Street NW Washington DC 20036 202 328 5065 Sedjo@rff.org

Maria Gabriela Silvani Union Of 
Concerned 
Scientists

1707 H St NW, Suite 
600

Washington DC 20006 202-223-6133 gsilvani@ucsusa.org

David Skrocki NovaFlora, Inc. 3401 Market Street, 
Suite 350

Philadelphia PA 19104 215-387-5060 DSkroki@Novaflora.com

Cindy Smith USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd Riverdale MD 20737

Carmen Soileau USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-5301 Lena.C.Soileau@usda.gov

Terry Stone The Scotts 
Company

14111 Scottslawn 
Road

Marysville OH 43041 937-578-5447 terry.stone@scotts.com

Steve Strauss Oregon State 
University

Oregon State 
University

Corvallis OR 503-737-6578 steve.strauss@orst.edu

Gupta Subhash USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd Riverdale MD
20737

Koehler Susan USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd Riverdale MD
20737

Hampton Terry USDA/APHIS/BR
S

4700 River Rd Riverdale MD
20737

Krista Thomas Canadian Food 
Inspection Agency

59 Camelot Drive Ottawa Ont. K1A 0Y 613-228-6696 thomaskl@inspection.gc.ca

John Turner USDA , APHIS, 
BRS

4700 River Road Riverdale MD 20737 301-734-8365 john.t.turner@aphis.usda.gov

Zig Vaituzis US EPA 1200 Pennsylvania 
Ave., NW 
USEPA/OPP/BPPD/(
7511C)

Washington DC 20460 703-308-8676 Zigfridas@EPA.GOV

R Mark Van Allen University of 
Connecticut R & D 
Corp

406 Farmington 
Avenue

Farmington CT 06032 860-676-7788 rmarkv@aol.com

Scott Vergara The Conard-Pyle 
Co.

372 Rose Hill Road West Grove PA 19390 610.869.2426 svergara@conard-pyle.com

Barbara Wells ArborGen PO Box 840001 Summerville SC 29484 843-851-5072 bhwells@arborgen.com
Jim White National Invasive 

Species Council
4700 River Road Riverdale MD 20737 202 354 1882 james_white@ios.doi.gov

mailto:steve.strauss@orst.edu
mailto:james_white@ios.doi.gov
mailto:DSkroki@Novaflora.com


Thomas Whitham Northern Arizona 
University

Dept of Biological 
Sciences

Flagstaff AZ 86011 928-523-7215 thomas.whitham@nau.edu

Dayton Wilde ArborGen P.O Box 840001 Summerville SC 29484 hdwilde@arborgen.com
Ina You U.S. EPA 1200 Pennsylvania 

Ave, N.W., MC-
7201M

Washington DC 20460 202-564-8480

Paul Zankowski USDA Plant Variety 
Protection 
Office,10301 
Baltimore Ave.

Beltsville MD 20705 301-504-7475 zankowski@usda.gov

mailto:thomas.whitham@nau.edu
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